
The Manual Bypass Switch (MBS) provides a mechanical 
means to transfer between power sources to your critical 
loads. Whether you are performing regular schedule 
maintenance on the system or in the event of an unexpected 
system malfunction, the power to the load can be safely 
transferred without being interrupted.

La Marche offers two types of MBS configurations, a 
Make-Before-Break (MB4B) and a Break-Before-Make 
(BB4M). The MB4B switch links both primary and secondary 
sources momentarily before completing the transfer. The 
MB4B is the preferred configuration for use with critical loads.

Manual Bypass Switch
For AC Applications

Manual Bypass Switch

Standard Features
Input & Output Terminal Block.

Option
06J - Frequency Meter
(available for MB23 & MBW)

.

Rotary CAM Type Switch.
2- Position for Complete Isolation.
Rack or Wall Mount available.
UL Listed Bypass Switches.
20 to 200 AMP Rating Switches.

*Back Cover Not Shown

20A

45A

Wall
Mount

Inverter
Ratings

Width

in mm
Case No.

1k TO 1.5kVA

2k to 4kVA

1

1

10.375

10.375

75A

200A

5kVA

7.5 to 15kVA

2

3

20A

45A

Rack Panel Inverter Rating Rack Units

1k TO 1.5kVA

2k to 4kVA

2

3

75A

200A

5kVA

7.5 to 15kVA

4

8

12.812

15.375

264

264

326

391

Depth

in mm
7.875

7.875

10.000

11.000

200

200

254

279

Height

in mm
16.250

16.250

17.125

23.750

413

413

435

603

Model Number Nomenclature

Amps
20A
45A
75A
200A

             Mounting
19 - Mounting for 19” Rack
23 - Mounting for 23” Rack
W - Wall Mount

Model Number

Mounting

MB4B - Make Before Break
BB4M - Break Before Make
Amps

MB 19 - 20A - MB4B

Note: For use on 120 VAC Inverters. For other AC Voltages consult factory.

Kevin
Callout
PROJECT NAME

Kevin
Rectangle


