Manual Bypass Switch

For AC Applications





*Back Cover Not Shown

Manual Bypass Switch

The Manual Bypass Switch (MBS) provides a mechanical means to transfer between power sources to your critical loads. Whether you are performing regular schedule maintenance on the system or in the event of an unexpected system malfunction, the power to the load can be safely transferred without being interrupted.

La Marche offers two types of MBS configurations, a Make-Before-Break (MB4B) and a Break-Before-Make (BB4M). The MB4B switch links both primary and secondary sources momentarily before completing the transfer. The MB4B is the preferred configuration for use with critical loads.

Rack Panel	Inverter Rating	Rack Units
20A	1k TO 1.5kVA	2
45A	2k to 4kVA	3
75A	5kVA	4
200A	7.5 to 15kVA	8

PROJECT NAME

Wall Mount	Inverter Ratings	Case No.	Width		Depth		Height		
			in	mm	in	mm	in	mm	
20A	1k TO 1.5kVA	1	10.375	264	7.875	200	16.250	413	
45A 🗸	2k to 4kVA	1	10.375	264	7.875	200	16.250	413	
75A	5kVA	2	12.812	326	10.000	254	17.125	435	
200A	7.5 to 15kVA	3	15.375	391	11.000	279	23.750	603	

Standard Features

- Input & Output Terminal Block
- Rotary CAM Type Switch
- 2- Position for Complete Isolation
- Rack or Wall Mount available
- UL Listed Bypass Switches
- 20 to 200 AMP Rating Switches

Option

• 06J - Frequency Meter (available for MB23 & MBW)

Model Number Nomenclature

